!  WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
• The information presented in this product sheet (or catalogue) is for reference only. DO NOT USE this document as system
installation information.
• Complete installation, operation and maintenance information is provided in the instructions supplied with each product.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in death or serious injury.
© Honeywell International Inc. - June 2001
The FF-SRST Emergency Stop modules with Timer are designed to be used in emer-

SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
2 © Honeywell International Inc. - June 2001
ORDERING INFORMATION
FF-SRST����2
Max.delay time Voltage
D30: 0,3 s (adj. only) 2 = 24 Vac/dc
D50: 0,5 s (fixed only)
001: 1 s R: Time
003: 3 s     adjustable
005: 5 s F: Time fixed
010: 10 s
030: 30 s
300: 300 s
Note 1: Contact damage - To ensure the 1 mA
capability during the lifetime of the contact, never
exceed 300 mA or 60 V.
Note 2: Install arc suppressors across load to avoid
module contact arcing and ensure specified contact
life expectancy.
Note 3:Total operations = operations at power factor
1 multiplied by the limitation factor. If the power factor
is 0,5 at 230 Vac and 2 A (1 000  000 operations), the
limitation factor is 0,70. 1 000 000 x 0.70 = 700 000
total operations.
LIMITATION FACTOR FOR
INDUCTIVE LOADS
Power factor < 1 (cos j)(see Note 3)
FF-SRST Emergengy Stop Module with Timer
SPECIFICATIONS
• Dual channel Emergency Stop circuits with time delayed contacts
Supply voltage
Nominal voltage 24 Vac/dc (ac: ±10 %, dc: -20 %, +10 %)
Nominal power consumption dc: 3,5 W • ac: 3,5 VA (or dc)
Nominal frequency 50 Hz to 60 Hz
Fuse protection Internal PTC
Restart input Restart delay time Manual start mode: 40 ms; automatic start mode: 500 ms
Emergency stop inputs
Input voltage at S11 23 Vdc at nominal voltage (provided by control module)
Minimum voltage at S12, S22, S32 21 Vdc at nominal voltage
Input current between S11/S12 and S21/S22 40 mA at nominal voltage
Cable resistance between S11/S12,S21/S22, S31/32 50 W (max.)
Relay outputs
Relay type Safety relay with positive guided contacts
Safety contacts 2 NO, 1 NC, 2 NO off-delayed, 1 NC off-delayed (if Y39/Y40 is jumpered)
Time delay on de-energisation Adjustable: FF-SRSToooR2: 0,06 s to 0,3 s; 0,1 s to 1 s; 0,3 s to 3 s; 0,5 s to 5 s; 1 s to 10 s;
3 s  to 30 s; 30 s to 300 s / Fixed: FF-SRSToooF2: 0,5 s; 1 s; 3 s; 5 s; 10 s; 30 s; 300 s
Repeat accuracy of time delay ± 1 % of set value
Response time Opening of inputs (S11/S12, S21/S22, S31/S32) : 15 ms; Opening in supply circuit (A1(+)/A2(-)): 40 ms
Switching capability Power factor = 1 with resistive load
Current range (min. to max.) 1 mA to 5 A (see Note 1)
Voltage range (min. to max.) 0,1 Vac/dc to 250 Vac/dc
Typical electrical life expectancy Power factor = 1 Vac/dc at 230 Vac (see Note 2)
2 A 1 000 000 operations
5 A 220 000 operations
Typical power factor (cos j) Limitation factor (see Note 3)
0,3 0,45
0,5 0,70
0,7 0,85
1 1
Operating frequency 1200 switching cycles/h (max.)
Fuse rating (external) 6 A time delayed (max.)
Mechanical life 10 million switching operations
General Temperature range -15 °C to + 55 °C / 5 °F to 131 °F
Sealing Housing: IP 40, Terminals: IP 20
Housing material Thermoplastic
Vibration resistance Amplitude: 0,35 mm; frequency: 10 Hz to 55 Hz
Connector connection (max.) 1 x 4 mm2 solid [12 AWG], 1 x 2,5 mm2 [14 AWG],
2 x 1,5 mm2 [16 AWG] stranded wire with sleeve DIN 46288
Connector attachment Removable block terminals with M3,5 screws; wire contacts are enclosed to prevent electrical shock